## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2024 Special Session I

## Budget Bill - HB6002 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Transportation » Item 436 Department of Aviation

Item 436 (Not set out)	First Year - FY2023	Second Year - FY2024
Financial Assistance for Airports (65400)	\$32,748,695	\$32,157,020
Financial Assistance for Airport Maintenance (65401)	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000
Financial Assistance for Airport Development (65404)	\$30,748,695	\$30,157,020
Financial Assistance for Aviation Promotion (65405)	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000
Fund Sources:		
Commonwealth Transportation	\$32,748,695	\$32,157,020